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 Phoenix
 Louisville

 Porter Ranch
 Quincy

 Indianapolis
 Orland Park

Mesa
 Whitestown

 Savannah
 Anaheim

 Corona
 Brighton

 Grand Prairie
 Las Vegas
 San Dimas

 Joppa
 Normal

 Valencia
 Colleyville
 Las Vegas

 New Albany
 Post Falls

 Greenwood
 Indianapolis
 Brownsburg

 Fresno
 Louisville

 Manchester
 Springfield

 Ft. Lauderdale
 Ormond Beach

 Wichita
Eagle

 Tucson
 Chandler
 Massillon

 Newburgh
 Bloomington

 Longmont
 Oronogo

 Huntington Beach
 Burlington
 St. Charles

 Parker
 Apopka

 Bohemia
 Mount Vernon

 Terre Haute 
 Sparks
 Niwot

 Greenacres
 Phoenix 
 Omaha 

 Manhattan
Beloit

 South Portland
 Nicholasville

 Clermont
 Naperville

 Dayton
 Wichita

 Noblesville 

AZ
KY
CA
IL
IN
IL
AZ
IN
GA
CA
CA
MI
TX
NV
CA
MD
IL

CA
TX
NV
IN
ID
IN
IN
IN
CA
KY
NH
IL
FL
FL
KS
ID
AZ
AZ
OH
IN
IN
CO
MO
CA
KY
MO
CO
FL
NY
IL
IN
NV
CO
WA
AZ
NE
KS
WI
ME
KY
FL
IL

OH
KS
IN

 Ashley Wooldridge 
 Dave Stone 
 Dudley Rutherford 
 Jerry Harris 
 Steve Poe 
 Timothy Harlow 
 Cal Jernigan 
 Aaron Brockett 
 Cam Huxford 
 Gene Appel 
 Chuck Booher 
 Dave Dummitt 
 Barry Cameron 
 Drew Moore 
 Jeff Vines 
 Ben Cachiaras 
 Mike Baker 
 Rusty George 
 Drew Sherman 
 Shane Philip 
 Nate Ross 
 Jim Putman 
 Chris Philbeck 
 Gary Johnson 
 John Dickerson 
 David Rutherford 
 Tyler McKenzie 
 Bo Chancey 
 Eddie Lowen 
 Scott Eynon 
 Joe Putting 
 Todd Carter 
 Steven A. Crane 
 Glen Elliott 
 Brian Jobe 
 Jason Lantz 

 Tom Ellsworth 
 Rick Rusaw 
 Mark Christian 
 Scott Martin 
 Darin Mirante 
 Doyle Roth 
 Don Wilson (Interim Lead) 
 John Hampton 
 Bert Crabbe 
 Jamie S. Allen 
 Scot Longyear 
 Steve Bond and Bryan Smith 
 Shan Moyers 
 Dan Shields 
 Brian Kruckenberg 
 Mark Chitwood 
 Barry Park 
 David L. Clark 
 Scott Taube 
 Jon Weece 
 Justin Miller 
 Dave Ferguson 
 Charlie McMahan 
 Darren McClintock (Interim) 
 Timothy Brock 

 ccv.church 
 southeastchristian.org 
 theshepherd.org 
 thecrossing.net 
 northviewchurch.us 
 parkviewchurch.com 
 centralaz.com 
 tpcc.org 
 compassionchristian.com 
 eastside.com 
 crossroadschurch.com 
 242community.com 
 crossroadschristian.org 
 canyonridge.org 
 ccvsocal.com 
 mountaincc.org 
 eastview.church 
 reallifechurch.org 
 mycompasschurch.com 
 thecrossinglv.com 
 mynorthside.com 
 reallifeministries.com 
 mpcc.info 
 thecreek.org 
 connectionpointe.org 
 mycrosscity.com 
 necchurch.org 
 manchesterchristian.com 
 wschurch.org 
 communitycc.com 
 tomoka.cc 
 pathwaychurch.com 
 eaglechristianchurch.com 
 pantano.church 
 compassaz.church 
 rivertreechristian.com 
 cccgo.com 
 socc.org 
 lbcc.org 
 cco.church 
 fcchb.com 
 firstchurch.me 
 harvesterchristian.org 
 southeastcc.org 
 journeychristian.com 
 truenorthchurch.net 
 centralnow.com 
 mccth.org 
 summitnv.org 
 rocky.church 
 vrl.church 
 newcityphx.com 
 sb.church 
 uccmhk.com 
 centralwired.com 
 eastpoint.church 
 southland.church 
 real.life 
 communitychristian.org 
 southbrook.org 
 ccc.org 
 wrcc.org 

1982
1962
1908
1974
1980
1951
1959
1834
1963
1962
1892
2005
1970
1993
1973
1824
1955
2000
1966
2000
1970
1998
1884
1977
1837
1958
1979
1962
1901
1957
1971
1959
1995
1963
1925
1964
1967
1962
1890
1953
1895
1964
1981
1972
1969
2005
1853
1919
1999
1984
2003
2011
1907
1969
1907
2003
1956
1961
1989
1992
1878
1973

LOCATION SENIOR MINISTER WEBSITE FOUNDED

32,065
25,940
10,586
10,156
9,408
8,942
8,795
8,334
8,201
7,976
7,830
7,075
6,785
6,700
6,687
6,276
6,238
5,729
5,537
5,438
5,384
4,668
4,582
4,092
4,018
3,800
3,700
3,634
3,556
3,498
3,386
3,308
3,297
3,231
3,077
3,039
2,992
2,878
2,775
2,600
2,558
2,543
2,517
2,512
2,500
2,425
2,408
2,314
2,291
2,278
2,274
2,150
2,147
2,103
2,052
2,032
11,928
6,606
5,904
4,004
3,174
2,722

3,729
1,197
986
791
484
688
750
532
692
890
689
424
532
558
527
604
290
490
356
608
310

101
202
365
277
87
215
213
287
206
204
160
401
415
168
157
96
69
44

115
178
93
145
108
81
59

235
146
158
88
110
185
132
197
825
632
228
255
87
173

 Christ's Church of the Valley 
 Southeast Christian Church 
 Shepherd Church 
 The Crossing 2 3 
 Northview Church 1 2 
 Parkview Christian Church 1 
 Central Christian Church 
 Traders Point Christian Church 
 Compassion Christian Church 
 Eastside Christian Church 
 Crossroads Christian Church 3 
 2|42 Community Church 
 Crossroads Christian Church 
 Canyon Ridge Christian Church 3 4 
 Christ's Church of the Valley 
 Mountain Christian Church 3 
 Eastview Christian Church 3 
 Real Life Church 1 3 
 Compass Christian Church 3 
 The Crossing, a Christian Church 1 
 Northside Christian Church 
 Real Life Ministries 3 
 Mount Pleasant Christian Church 3 
 Indian Creek Christian Church 
 Connection Pointe Christian Church  
 CrossCity Christian Church 3 
 Northeast Christian Church 3 
 Manchester Christian Church 3 
 West Side Christian Church 3 
 Community Christian Church 1 3 
 Tomoka Christian Church 1 2 3 4 
 Pathway Church 
 Eagle Christian Church 
 Pantano Christian Church 3 
 Compass Christian Church 
 RiverTree Christian Church 5 
 Crossroads Christian Church 
 Sherwood Oaks Christian Church 
 LifeBridge Church 1 
 Christ's Church of Oronogo 
 First Christian Church 3 
 First Church of Christ 
 Harvester Christian Church 
 Southeast Christian Church 
 Journey Christian Church 3 
 True North Community Church 
 Central Christian Church 3 
 Maryland Community Church 3 
 Summit Christian Church 
 Rocky Mountain Christian Church 
 Valley Real Life 5 
 New City Church 
 StoneBridge Christian Church 
 University Christian Church 3 
 Central Christian Church 
 Eastpoint Christian Church 
 Southland Christian Church 
 Real Life Christian Church 
 Community Christian Church 
 SouthBrook Christian Church 
 Central Christian Church 
 White River Christian Church 

CHURCH BAPTISMSAT TENDANCE

1

5

T W E N T Y
E I G H T E E N
M E G A —
C H U R C H E S

CHURCHES THAT 
AVER AGED 2,000+ 
IN WEEKLY WORSHIP 
AT TENDANCE

3

6

KEY:
1 = includes nursing home  

worship service(s)

2 = includes prison worship  
service(s)

3 = includes Internet campus

4 = includes multisite(s) outside  
of the U.S.

5 = includes church plant(s) in  
the U.S. or overseas

 X  = did not report in 2018; 
         numbers shown are from 
         2017

= indicates a “spotlight” 
church; see pages 44-59 
to read more about this 
church in 2018

x

http://southeastchristian.org
http://theshepherd.org
http://thecrossing.net
http://northviewchurch.us
http://parkviewchurch.com
http://centralaz.com
http://tpcc.org
http://compassionchristian.com
http://eastside.com
http://crossroadschurch.com
http://community.com
http://crossroadschristian.org
http://canyonridge.org
http://ccvsocal.com
http://mountaincc.org
http://reallifechurch.org
http://mycompasschurch.com
http://thecrossinglv.com
http://mynorthside.com
http://reallifeministries.com
http://thecreek.org
http://connectionpointe.org
http://mycrosscity.com
http://necchurch.org
http://manchesterchristian.com
http://wschurch.org
http://communitycc.com
http://tomoka.cc
http://pathwaychurch.com
http://eaglechristianchurch.com
http://rivertreechristian.com
http://cccgo.com
http://socc.org
http://lbcc.org
http://fcchb.com
http://firstchurch.me
http://harvesterchristian.org
http://southeastcc.org
http://journeychristian.com
http://truenorthchurch.net
http://centralnow.com
http://mccth.org
http://summitnv.org
http://newcityphx.com
http://uccmhk.com
http://centralwired.com
http://communitychristian.org
http://southbrook.org
http://ccc.org
http://wrcc.org
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Jasper
 Overland Park

 Bellevue 
 Owensboro

 Cleves
 Canton

 Greenford 
 Port Charlotte

Avon
 Royersford
 Waukesha

 Spring
 Raleigh

 Midlothian
 Phoenix

 Ormond Beach
 Marion

 Wadsworth
 Grand Island

 Ventura
 Chantilly
 Trenton

 Joplin
 Katy

 Raleigh
 Columbia
 Lancaster

 Saint John
 Springfield

 Mechanicsville
 Wichita

 Newberg
 Colorado Springs

 Elkridge
 Jeffersonville

 Mesa
 Champaign

 Quincy
 St. Louis 

 Derby
 Shiloh

 Danville
 Westerville
 Springfield
 Effingham 
 Columbus

 Liberty Township
 Mooresville
 Indianapolis

 Decatur
 Flagstaff

 Kernersville
 Joliet

 Shelbyville
 Council Bluffs

 Winston Salem
 Elizabethtown

 Peoria 
 Tacoma 

 Mission Viejo
 Joplin

 Broomfield

IN
KS
NE
KY
OH
OH
OH
FL
IN
PA
WI
TX
NC
VA
AZ
FL
IA

OH
NE
CA
VA
MI

MO
TX
NC
MO
CA
IN
OH
VA
KS
OR
CO
MD
IN
AZ
IL
IL

MO
KS
IL
IL

OH
MO
IL

OH
OH
IN
IN
IL
AZ
NC
IL
KY
IA
NC
KY
IL

WA
CA
MO
CO

 Darrel Land 
 Reggie L. Epps 
 Scott Beckenhauer 
 Scott Kenworthy 
 David Vaughan 
 Ryan Rasmussen 
 Sean Kelly 
 Rusty Russell 
 Matt Nickoson 
 Brian Jones 
 Ben Davis 
 David Garison 
 Donnie Williams 
 James Brummett 
 Samson Dunn 
 Robbie O'Brien 
 John Seitz 
 Robin Hart 
 Scott Jones 
 Mike Hickerson 
 Brett Andrews 
 Brett Kays 
 Sy Huffer 
 Darren Walter 
 Chris Hankins 
 Scott Sutherland/Bradley Williams 
 Matt Dumas 
 Greg Lee 
 Bill Geiger 
 Rick Raines 
 Jeff Isaacs 
 David Case 
 Darrin Ronde 
 Carl Kuhl 
 Dave Hastings 
 John Enabnit 
 Danny Schaffner 
 Keith Ehresman, Tyler Myers, Chuck Sackett 
 Paul Wingfield 
 Rick Wheeler 
 Chris VandeLinde 
 Drew Mentzer 
 Greg Bondurant 
 Wayne Bushnell 
 Jeff Michael 
 David Roberson 
 Shawn Spradling 
 Jeff Faull 
 Rick Grover 
 Wayne Kent 
 Chris Reed 
 Peter L Kunkle 
 Matt Summers 
 Dave Hamlin 
 Jed Mullenix 
 Matthew Sink 
 Stuart Jones 

 Troy Gardner 
 Mike Maiolo
 Cody Walker
 Steve Cuss

 redemptionin.com 
 lcc.org 
 calvary.ch 
 owensboro.cc 
 whitewatercrossing.org 
 firstchristian.com 
 greenfordchristian.org 
 ndcchurch.com 
 kingswaychurch.org 
 ccvlive.com 
 riverglen.cc 
 northsidechristian.com 
 lifepointechurch.com 
 journeyrva.com 
 catalystaz.com 
 salty.org 
 lifeisforliving.org 
 northsideweb.org 
 thirdcitychristian.org 
 missionventura.com 
 newlife.church 
 southpointccc.com 
 chjoplin.org 
 currentchristian.org 
 pointchurch.com 
 forumchristian.org 
 centralchristian.org 
 suncrest.org 
 fcclife.me 
 fairmountchristian.org 
 riverlawn.org 
 newbergcc.org 
 pikespeakchristian.org 
 mosaicchristian.org 
 discovereastside.com 
 bccmesa.com 
 fcc-online.org 
 madisonparkchurch.com 
 whiteflag.church 
 southrockchristian.com 
 onecornerstone.org 
 secondchurch.com 
 wcchurch.life 
 northsidechristianchurch.net 
 christschurch.com 
 worthingtoncc.org 
 cpcc.church 
 mgchurch.org 
 east91st.org 
 firstdecatur.org 
 ccof.church 
 fccministries.com 
 crossroadsofjoliet.org 
 shelbychristian.org 
 firstchristiancb.org 
 pinedale.org 
 fccetown.com 
 richwoods.org 
 rainierview.org 
 mvcchome.org 
 experiencehopecity.org 
 dc2.me

2000
1969
1970
1953
1916
1855
1832
1960
1973
2000
1997
1972
2004
1995
2007
2005
1974
1977
1967
2011
1993
1992
1967
1985
2010
1954
1957
1994
1928
1903
1956
1906
1958
2008
1962
1978
1953
1907
1969
1955
1905
1899
1968
1970
1984
1975
1987
1835
1924
1834
1984
1987
2007
1968
1891
1913
1877
1967
1955
1972
2014
1999
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1,965
1,938
1,900
1,846
1,797
1,768
1,751
1,749
1,729
1,717
1,682
1,632
1,612
1,574
1,550
1,536
1,527
1,500
1,498
1,490
1,487
1,486
1,444
1,434
1,424
1,410
1,408
1,406
1,375
1,363
1,363
1,308
1,293
1,276
1,271
1,261
1,250
1,249
1,241
1,208
1,199
1,189
1,173
1,170
1,150
1,149
1,142
1,139
1,137
1,133
1,118
1,118
1,116
1,083
1,081
1,057
1,056
1,053
1,051
1,048
1,042
1,036

140
126
214
60
87
120
52
150
75
121
110
67
87
77
115
162
90
44

204
111
80
143
36
120
94
67
80
136
47
41
58
48
104
102
200
38
78
39
84
97
82
80
52
37
43
73
52
37
30
55

109
50
42
71
82
77
47
27
57
78
51
56

 Redemption Christian Church 
 Legacy Christian Church 
 Calvary Christian Church 
 Owensboro Christian Church 3 
 Whitewater Crossing Christian Church 
 First Christian Church 
 Greenford Christian Church 5 

 New Day Christian Church 
 Kingsway Christian Church 3 
 Christ's Church of the Valley 
 RiverGlen Christian Church 3 4  
 Northside Christian Church 
 Lifepointe Church 
 Journey Christian Church 
 Catalyst Church 
 Salty Church 
 Antioch Christian Church 
 Northside Christian Church 
 Third City Christian Church 
 Mission Church 
 New Life Christian Church 3 
 Southpoint Church 
 College Heights Christian Church 
 Current–A Christian Church 
 The Point Church 1 2 
 Forum Christian Church 
 Central Christian Church 
 Suncrest Christian Church 
 First Christian Church 
 Fairmount Christian Church 
 Riverlawn Christian Church 3 
 Newberg Christian Church 
 Pikes Peak Christian Church 
 Mosaic Christian Church 
 Eastside Christian Church 
 Broadway Christian Church 
 First Christian Church 5 

 Madison Park Christian Church 
 White Flag Church 
 South Rock Christian Church 
 Cornerstone Christian Church 
 Second Church of Christ 
 Westerville Christian Church 
 Northside Christian Church 
 Christ's Church 
 Worthington Christian Church 
 Center Pointe Christian Church 
 Mount Gilead Church 
 East 91st Street Christian Church 
 First Christian Church 
 Christ's Church of Flagstaff 
 First Christian Church Ministries 5 
 Crossroads Christian Church 3 
 Shelby Christian Church 
 First Christian Church 
 Pinedale Christian Church 
 First Christian Church 
 Richwoods Christian Church 
 Rainier View Christian Church 
 Mission Viejo Christian Church 
 Hope City Church 
 Discovery Christian Church 
 - - chart continues on next page - - 

CHURCH BAPTISMSAT TENDANCE

T W E N T Y
E I G H T E E N
E M E R G I N G
M E G A —
C H U R C H E S

CHURCHES 
THAT AVER AGED 
1,000 -1,999 IN 
WEEKLY WORSHIP 
AT TENDANCE

KEY:
1 = includes nursing home  

worship service(s)

2 = includes prison worship  
service(s)

3 = includes Internet campus

4 = includes multisite(s) outside  
of the U.S.

5 = includes church plant(s) in  
the U.S. or overseas

 X  = did not report in 2018; 
         numbers shown are from 
         2017

= indicates a “spotlight” 
church; see pages 44-59 
to read more about this 
church in 2018

x

4

http://redemptionin.com
http://lcc.org
http://calvary.ch
http://owensboro.cc
http://whitewatercrossing.org
http://firstchristian.com
http://greenfordchristian.org
http://ndcchurch.com
http://kingswaychurch.org
http://ccvlive.com
http://riverglen.cc
http://northsidechristian.com
http://lifepointechurch.com
http://journeyrva.com
http://catalystaz.com
http://salty.org
http://lifeisforliving.org
http://northsideweb.org
http://thirdcitychristian.org
http://missionventura.com
http://southpointccc.com
http://chjoplin.org
http://currentchristian.org
http://pointchurch.com
http://forumchristian.org
http://centralchristian.org
http://suncrest.org
http://fcclife.me
http://fairmountchristian.org
http://riverlawn.org
http://newbergcc.org
http://pikespeakchristian.org
http://mosaicchristian.org
http://discovereastside.com
http://bccmesa.com
http://fcc-online.org
http://madisonparkchurch.com
http://southrockchristian.com
http://onecornerstone.org
http://secondchurch.com
http://northsidechristianchurch.net
http://christschurch.com
http://worthingtoncc.org
http://mgchurch.org
http://east91st.org
http://firstdecatur.org
http://fccministries.com
http://crossroadsofjoliet.org
http://shelbychristian.org
http://firstchristiancb.org
http://pinedale.org
http://fccetown.com
http://richwoods.org
http://rainierview.org
http://mvcchome.org
http://experiencehopecity.org
http://dc2.me
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 Everett
 Champaign

 Blue Springs
 Johnson City

 Colorado Springs
 Owasso

 Jacksonville 
 Kissimmee

 Meridian
 Loveland

 Antioch 
 El Dorado Hills

 Greenfield
 Kingsland

 Greenwood
 Louisville

 Mechanicsburg
 Hemet 

WA
IL

MO
TN
CO
OK
IL
FL
ID
OH
TN
CA
IN
GA
IN
KY
PA
CA

 northshorechristian.org 
 windsorroad.org 
 bscc.org 
 fcc-jc.org 
 academychristian.org 
 firstchurchok.com 
 fccjacksonville.org 
 kissimmeechristianchurch.org 
 tenmilecc.com 
 riverhillscc.com 
 lakeshorechristian.com 
 rollhill.church 
 parkchapel.org 
 christschurchcamden.com 
 greenwoodchristian.com 
 okolonacc.org 
 livevibrant.com 
 community.cc 

1991
1973
1981
1871
1973
1907
1967
1910
1906
1997
1974
1995
1986
2007
1860
1955
1976
1981

 Kenneth Long 
 Randy Boltinghouse 
 Dave Ferneau 
 Ethan Magness 
 Bryan Myers 
 Chad Broaddus 
 J. Cook 
 James Book 
 Stephen Moore 
 Jeff Metzger 
 Randy Cordell 
 Jonathan Hansen 
 Danny Curry 
 Scott Clevenger 
 Matt Giebler 

 Don M. Hamilton 
 John Scott 

LOCATION SENIOR MINISTER WEBSITE FOUNDED

1,031
1,023
1,018
1,013
1,009
1,006
1,002
1,000
1,902
1,897
1,525
1,466
1,348
1,323
1,287
1,227
1,048
1,006

25
16
41
27
64
44
60
53

152
89
52
85
79
48
45
70
92
125

 Northshore Christian Church 
 Windsor Road Christian Church 
 Blue Springs Christian Church 
 First Christian Church 1 
 Academy Christian Church 
 First Church 
 First Christian Church 
 Kissimmee Christian Church 

  Ten Mile Christian Church  
  River Hills Christian Church  
  Lakeshore Christian Church  
  Rolling Hills Christian Church  
  Park Chapel Christian Church  
  Christ's Church Camden  
  Greenwood Christian Church  
  Okolona Christian Church  
  Vibrant–A Christian Church  
  Community Christian Church  

CHURCH BAPTISMSAT TENDANCE

T W E N T Y
E I G H T E E N
E M E R G I N G
M E G A —
C H U R C H E S
( c o n t i n u e d )
KEY ON PREVIOUS PAGE

http://northshorechristian.org
http://windsorroad.org
http://bscc.org
http://fcc-jc.org
http://academychristian.org
http://firstchurchok.com
http://fccjacksonville.org
http://kissimmeechristianchurch.org
http://tenmilecc.com
http://riverhillscc.com
http://lakeshorechristian.com
http://parkchapel.org
http://christschurchcamden.com
http://greenwoodchristian.com
http://okolonacc.org
http://livevibrant.com
http://community.cc



